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MERIT ENERGY CO
PO Box 69

Loco Hills NM 88255
NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Inspection

Dear Openator:

The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operational status of the weli(s) failed to meet standards
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance.
The detajl section indicates preliminary findings and/or probabie nature of the violation. This determination is based on an
inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so
that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION

FREN OIL COMPANY No.018 K-19-17S-31E 30-015-65264-00-00
laspection *Significant Corrective
Date Type lnspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.
08/08/2005 Routine/Periodic Chris Beadle Yes No 9/8/2005 iCLB0522042836
Violations

Surface Leaks/Spills
Comments on Inspection:  Location needs attention. Equipment OK. Wellhead area has heavy contamination, runoff to the
south and along road. Remediation required. Location is upslope from natural lake playa. Contact
NMOCD District 2 Environmental Compliance Officer to discuss remediation requirements.

- TURNERA-NGD49 ™ G-19-178-31E  30-015-28837-00-00-,
- Inspection— *Significant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.
08/08/2005 Routine/Periodic Chris Beadle . Yes No 9/8/2005 iCLB0522050070
Violations
Surface Leaks/Spills

Comments on Inspection: Location needs attention. Equipment OK. Contamination at wellhead, chloride and hydrocarbon
contamination visible. Runoff from this wellhead contamination has moved across site towards a
cattle water tank. Tank is approximately 300 feet east of wellhead, contamination has visibly run
off about 100 feet. Remediation required. Contact NMOCD District 2 Environmental
Compliance Officer to discuss remediation requirements.
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TURNER B No.115 A-20-178-31E  30-015-30211-00-00

Inspection e : . " *Significant . . Corrective . )
Date Type Inspection Inspector Vielation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.
08/08/2005 Routine/Periodic =~ -~ Chris Beadle Yes No - . 9/82005 iCLB0522046838
Violations
Gas Vent/Flare Equipment (Rules 114, 115)
Surface Leaks/Spills .

Location needs attention. Equipment OK. Produced fluids pooled at welthead. Contamination has
runoff from wellhead to the south and off sitc impacting pasture. Remediation required. Contact.
NMOCD District 2 Environmental Compliance Officer to discuss remediation yequirements, -,

Comments on Inspection:

In the event that a satisfactory response § eived to thi irection by the "Corvective Action Due By:" date shown_
above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an order

summoning you to a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules.

Sincerely,

Artesia OCD District Office "

Note: Information in Detail Section comes directly from field inspector data entries - not all blanks will contaim data.
*Significant Non-Compliance eveats arc reported dircctly to the EPA, Region VI, Dallag, Texas. - .-
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